# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan S. Simon	06/02/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emhart Glass S.A.
Street Address:	Hinterbergstrasse 22-24
City:	Cham
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6330

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13154002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: IPAdmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN S.C. ATTN: L

Address Line 1: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5461-05-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie S. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=5461-05-DIV-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0952

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jonathan S. Simon of 168 Center Hill Road, Pleasant Valley, Connecticut 06063, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### I.S. MACHINE

(identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>(5461-05)</u> for which I have on even date herewith signed and dated an application for Letters Patent of the United States. I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, EMHART GLASS S.A., a Swiss Corporation, having a place of business at Hinterbergstrasse 22-24, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EMHART GLASS S.A. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said EMHART GLASS S.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of EMHART GLASS S.A., its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

Jonathan S. Simon

ate

.

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 06/06/2011